505769732 11/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5816548

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RXENSE, INC.	06/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KALI CARE, INC.	
Street Address:	ZGC INNOVATION CENTER	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14639989	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (640)838-4350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508384300

Email: ewelply@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113336-8001.US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: EILEEN M. WELPLY		
SIGNATURE:	/Eileen M. Welply/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentFromRxenseToKaliCare#page1.tif source=AssignmentFromRxenseToKaliCare#page2.tif source=AssignmentFromRxenseToKaliCare#page3.tif

PATENT 505769732 REEL: 050986 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rxense, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 1931 Old Middlefield Way, Mountain View, California 94043 (referred to hereinafter as an "Assignor") owns, by assignment, all right, title, and interest in the Patents and Patent Applications listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto ("Patents"), and any inventions disclosed or claimed therein ("Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, <u>Kali Care</u>, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Delaware, with its principal place of business at 1931 Old Middlefield Way, <u>Mountain View</u>, <u>California 94043</u>, together with any successors, assigns and legal representatives thereof (hereinafter, called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to said Patents and Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest of such Assignor in and to said Patents and Inventions and any other patent application directed to the Patents and Inventions, and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available international agreements, treaties and conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said Patents and Inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said Patents and Inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate;

AND Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers the Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said Patents and Inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from such Assignor;

AND Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it;

AND Assignor hereby covenants that such Assignor has the full right to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned and that such Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that such Assignor will communicate to Assignee or nominees all facts known to such Assignor pertaining to the Patents and Inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid Assignee or nominee in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of the Patents and Inventions in any and all countries and regions.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by Assignor on the date opposite the signature of Assignor.

RXENSE, INC.

BY:

Sina Fateh CEO Date fue /18/2015

SCHEDULE A

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application No. Filing Date	Issued Patent No. Issue Date	Country	Title
61/717,559 10/23/2012	N/A	U.S.	PORTABLE MANAGEMENT AND MONITORING SYSTEM FOR EYE DROP MEDICATION REGIMENT
13/844,233 03/15/2013	N/A	U.S.	PORTABLE MANAGEMENT AND MONITORING SYSTEM FOR EYE DROP MEDICATION REGIMENT
PCT/US13/66450 10/23/2013	N/A	U.S.	PORTABLE MANAGEMENT AND MONITORING SYSTEM FOR EYE DROP MEDICATION REGIMENT
14/281,001 05/19/2014	8,998,861 04/07/2015	U.S.	PORTABLE MANAGEMENT AND MONITORING SYSTEM FOR EYE DROP MEDICATION REGIMENT
14/639,989 03/05/2015		U.S.	PORTABLE MANAGEMENT AND MONITORING SYSTEM FOR EYE DROP MEDICATION REGIMENT

3

113336-8000/LEGAL126268283.1

RECORDED: 11/12/2019

PATENT REEL: 050986 FRAME: 0904